Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 3 -19-03 RE	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	97664
	Please record the attached original documents or continued.
Name of conveying party(ies): David Thomas PROCTER	2. Name and address of receiving party()
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	100
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 26 Temple Street, Aylesbury Buckinghamshire, England
3/3/03	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel C. Stelter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{200}
UNOVA IAS Law Department Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4701 Marburg Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-0760
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45209	
Do NOT USE Daniel C. Stelter, Reg. No. 40,830	THIS SPACE 14 March 2003 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0924 WHEREAS, I, **DAVID THOMAS PROCTOR**, of West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, have invented certain improvements in crankpin grinding method ("Invention") and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Crankpin Grinding Method", said application having been assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/111,640 ("Application"); and,

WHEREAS, UNOVA UK LIMITED of Ayelsbury, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, desires to acquire for itself, its assigns and successors, my entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents heretofore or hereafter obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said UNOVA UK LIMITED the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

I also agree that said UNOVA UK LIMITED may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and I agree to cooperate with said UNOVA UK LIMITED and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said UNOVA UK LIMITED to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said UNOVA UK LIMITED.

X Executed this the 3 day of MARCH, 2003, at

RECORDED: 03/19/2003

David Thomas Proctor

PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0925